

THE HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS ARE BACK WITH THEIR REIMAGINED SPREAD GAME TOUR!

Tickets on sale Tuesday, October 12th

PRESCOTT VALLEY, AZ – OCTOBER 4, 2021 — The World Famous <u>Harlem Globetrotters</u> are bringing their newly reimagined Spread Game tour to the Findlay Toyota Center on March 4, 2022 at 7 pm. Tickets start at just \$31.50 and go on sale Tuesday, October 12th at 10:00 am. You can get your tickets at the Findlay Toyota Center Box Office or <u>ticketmaster.com</u>.

There will be a venue presale on Wednesday, October 6th at 10:00 am for those who get exclusive access as an Event Insider. You can become an Event Insider today by signing up on our website at <u>findlaytoyotacenter.com/event-insider</u>.

The Spread Game Tour is a basketball event like no other. Ankle-breaking moves, jaw-dropping swag, and rim-rattling dunks are only some of the thrill you can expect from this fully modernized show. Part streetball from the players who defined it, part interactive family entertainment, the new tour will show off the best of the Globetrotters in a dazzling exhibition of talent and game.

The Spread Game Tour introduces new premium fan experiences with unprecedented access and interaction, including celebrity court passes, and meet and greets with players.

"We're ready to start spreading game again to our fans, especially the next generation," said Coach Barry Hardy, vice president of player personnel and tour development. "The players are showcasing their skills as ballers like you've never seen the Globetrotters before."

"We are always happy to have the Harlem Globetrotters come back to entertain the whole family." said Sheila Anderson, Spectra Marketing Manager for the Findlay Toyota Center.

The Spread Game Tour is also introducing new premium fan experiences in addition to their popular Magic Pass. These new upgrades allow the audience to interact directly with the players, including (but subject to availability) the following...

MAGIC PASS (5:30pm-6:00pm):

Join the Harlem Globetrotters on the court before the game to shoot some hoops, show your skills, and get autographs and photos!

HG BENCH EXPERIENCE:

See the game from the Globetrotters' Bench! Includes one seat on the bench with the team, backstage meet & greet (photo/autograph opportunity), replica jersey, Tour program, and Sharpie lanyard. Limited capacity.

CELEBRITY COURT PASS

Your Court Pass gets you down to the floor for an up-close and personal view of the Harlem Globetrotters during their pregame shootaround. You'll have exclusive access to the court, where you have the opportunity to see the players warm up their World Record-breaking shots and skills.

ONE-ON-ONE PLAYER MEET & GREET

Before you see them on the court, this is your chance to meet them in person! A limited number of fans will have the opportunity to interact 1:1 with some of your favorite Harlem Globetrotters stars. Get autographs, learn from players and take photos.

For over 95 years, the Harlem Globetrotters organization has been committed to spreading joy through their artful athleticism and unparalleled basketball skill. The Globetrotters have always been global ambassadors of goodwill. The reimagined team is even more committed to bringing their voice to social justice conversations while inviting communities all over the U.S. to come together and recognize the power of our commonalities and celebrate our differences. The Globetrotters' mission, to spread game and bring family entertainment to the world, continues to drive them today.

For more event information, updates, and COVID-19 info, please visit the event page at <u>findlaytoyotacenter.com</u>.

ABOUT THE HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS: The originators of basketball style, influencers on today's game, and skilled athletes of the highest order, the world-famous Harlem Globetrotters have showcased their iconic talents in 124 countries and territories on six continents since their founding in 1926. Proud inductees into the Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame, their mission to spread game and bring entertainment to the world continues to drive them today. The Globetrotters are innovators of the game who popularized the jump shot, slam dunk, and invented the half-court hook shot. For nearly a century, the Globetrotters have exhibited Black excellence on and off the court, entertaining, inspiring, and advancing the racial progress of today. The Harlem Globetrotters International, Inc. is a subsidiary of Herschend Enterprises, the largest family-owned themed entertainment company in the U.S. For more information about the Harlem Globetrotters, visit the Globetrotters' official website: www.harlemglobetrotters.com and follow them on Twitter, Instagram, Facebook, and YouTube.

About Findlay Toyota Center - The Findlay Toyota Center is a 6,000-seat venue, located in Prescott Valley, AZ approximately 85 miles north of Phoenix, which serves the Prescott, Sedona, and Flagstaff metro areas. The venue hosts concerts, sporting events, motorsports, and community events. Major events have included Willie Nelson, Justin Moore, Mannheim Steamroller, James Taylor, Gary Allan, Chicago, and Stevie Nicks. Learn more at www.findlaytoyotacenter.com. Follow us on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter.





About Spectra - Spectra provides private management services for the Town of Prescott Valley's Findlay Toyota Center. Spectra is an industry leader in hosting and entertainment, partnering with clients to create memorable experiences for millions of visitors every year. Spectra's unmatched blend of integrated services delivers incremental value for clients through several primary areas of expertise: Venue Management, Food Services & Hospitality, and Partnerships. Spectra has developed and secured over 35 naming rights partnerships on behalf of its clients across North America in the past six years. Learn more at <u>www.spectraexperiences.com</u>. Follow Spectra on <u>Facebook</u>, Instagram, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

Findlay Toyota Center Contact: Sheila Anderson Marketing Manager Findlay Toyota Center O: 928.237.4684 sheila.anderson@spectraxp.com Harlem Globetrotters Contact: For more information on the #SpreadGame Tour or interview requests please contact

or interview requests, please contact Deidre Gaskin at deidre.gaskin@harlemglobetrotters.com



